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Sr. No. Questions
1 How much | FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD |SYFSN|SYRM|TYRM |TYND|TYTSAD|TYFSN|TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND I| MSc CND | PGDSSF |PGDECE| First Year Second Year | First Year | Second Year
of the Cc (HM) A A 1} N M.Sc. in M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
syllabus Resource Resource Computer Computer
was Management | Management Science Science
covered in (Tourism And | (Tourism And
the class? Hospitality Hospitality
Management) | Management)
85 to 100% 39 17 15 8 7 2 5 12 13 1 4 5 45 41 69 25 24 10 4 0 0 0 4
70 to 84% 16 3 1 4 3 1 0 6 6 3 7 4 45 34 13 8 18 3 0 0 0 0 0
55 to 69% 3 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 3 1 3 5 5 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 to 54% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Below 30% 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
B 85t0100% [ 70to84% 55t069% [ 30t054% [ Below 30%
FYBSC 39 16 3
—— |7 3 ad
SYND 15 i
8 i 2ni]
SYTSAD [/ &m 20
i
SYRM 5— 0
12 6 il 2
TYND () 6
—)) ]
TYFSN 45 47 s
FYBCA - 45 - 45 : _.5_ L 20]
TYBCA 7 - 69 13 !'
MSc CND || m—’; 18 4
10 10
PGDECE 4
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Managem...
Second Year M.Sc. in Computer Science 020
0 25 50 75 100
2 How well did | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN [ SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year | FirstYear | Second Year
the teachers (HM) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
prepare for Management Resource Computer Computer
the classes? (Tourism And | Manag Sci Sci
Hospitality (Tourism And
Manag t) | Hospitality
Management)
Thoroughly 17 10 7 4 1 1 2 9 4 4 4 4 21 13 38 12 13 3 3 0 0 0 0
Satisfactorily | 40 11 9 12 1 3 3 10 15 12 7 5 64 74 44 22 32 9 1 0 0 0 6
Poorly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 10 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Indifferently 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Won't teach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
at all

B Thoroughly [l Satisfactorily Poorly [ Indifferently [ Won't teach at all

FYBSC W_1ﬂ
FYND 0
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SYND 7 C)
SYHD /) 12
SYTSAD i 11
SYFSN [(mé
SYRM 2mnGo
TYRM (HM) 0 10 20
TYND [} 15
TYTSAD 12 0
TYFSN ) U 0
TYHD e} C 2 (i
FYBCA 21 64 10
SYBCA 13 74 5 10
TYBCA 38 44 GO0
MSc CND | 12 02
MSc CND Il 13 32 20
PGDSSFN 8 0 10
PGDECE [mém
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Man...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource... 0
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Scie...
0 25 50 75 100
3 How well FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN [ SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
were the (HM) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
teachers able Management Resource Computer Computer
to (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
communicate Hospitality (Tourism And
online Management) Hospitality
effectively? Management)
Always 32 14 12 6 3 1 3 1" 7 8 2 5 34 27 70 19 17 6 3 0 0 0 2
effective
Sometimes 21 7 3 7 8 2 1 8 7 5 5 2 43 46 7 1 23 5 0 0 0 0 4
effective
Just 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 5 4 5 4 15 16 5 3 7 3 1 0 1 0 0
satisfactorily
Generally 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ineffective
Very poor 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
communicati
on
B Always effective [l Sometimes effective Just satisfactorily [l Generally ineffective [l Very poor communication
FYBSC 32 21 2 m8m
FYND 14 7
SYND 12 SN
SYHD 6 7 20
SYTSAD m& B 0
SYFSN [(m2a10
SYRM mémi(i 20
TYRM (HM) ) 8 20
TYND 7 7 5
TYTSAD 8 5 40
TYFSN pmmi 5 0
TYHD iS4 in2e
FYBCA 32 43 15 .3 ]
SYBCA 27 46 16 2 ]
TYBCA 70 7 5
MSc CND | 19 11 8
MSc CND I 17 23 7 0
PGDSSFN 6, 5 30
PGDECE jmm(t10

First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manageme...
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"Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Manag... gi
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science

0 25 50 75 100
4 The teacher’s | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
approach to (HM) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
online Management Resource Computer Computer
teaching can (Tourism And | Mar t Sci Sci
best be Hospitality (Tourism And
described as Management) Hospitality
Management)
Excellent 10 9 4 1 0 1 9 2 4 1 4 16 10 47 4 10 2 3 0 0 0 2
Very good 34 11 10 7 5 3 1 8 1 7 5 2 52 42 29 18 21 7 1 0 0 0 3
Good 13 1 4 6 1 3 2 5 4 2 4 18 33 7 9 13 2 0 0 1 0 1
Fair 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 4 3 10 7 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
Poor 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B Excellent [l Very good Good [ Fair [ Poor
FYBSC 10 32 13 ]
FYND 9 11 0
SYND B 10
SYHD X 7 4
SYTSAD [(jmmf5 6 0
SYFSN (sEm10
SYRM [ii=3
TYRM (HM) 9 B 2 W0
TYND 11 5
TYTSAD 7 4
TYFSN [(mmGmm 2 m/m0
TYHD i 4 moml
FYBCA 16 52 18 —O—
SYBCA 00 42 33 i
TYBCA 47 29 7 0
MSc CND | ) 18 9 [ 31}
MSc CND Il 10 21 13 0
PGDSSFN 7 2 i
PGDECE mmi
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... f10
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
0 25 50 75 100
5 Fairness of the| FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM [TYND |TYTSAD | TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND || MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
internal Cc (Hm) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
evaluation Management Resource Computer Computer
process by the (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
teachers. Hospitality (Tourism And
Management) Hospitality
Management)
Always fair 14 7 7 2 2 0 1 13 2 9 2 6 44 27 54 12 16 4 2 0 0 0 3
Usually fair 33 9 7 5 7 4 3 4 12 4 4 2 41 48 21 21 23 6 2 0 0 0 3
Sometimes 7 4 2 7 3 0 1 2 5 4 5 5 10 16 7 1 7 4 0 0 1 0 0
unfair
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Unfair 2 1 0
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yy
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33 7

44
48
54
21 0
23 7

25 50

B Usually unfair
| 3 1]

B Unfair

41
21

75
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6 Was your [ FYBSC | FYND | SYND
performance
in
assignments
discussed with

you?

SYHD

SYTSAD

SYFSN

SYRM | TYRM

(HM)

TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD

FYBCA

SYBCA

TYBCA

MSc CND |

MSc CND II

PGDSSFN

PGDECE

First Year M.Sc.
in Resource
Management
(Tourism And

Hospitality
Management)

Second Year
M.Sc. In
Resource

First Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Second Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Manag t
(Tourism And
Hospitality
Management)

Every time 23

28

20

42

15

0

1

Usually 19 8

40

37

32

23

0

0

Occasionally 12 3 3

/Sometimes

13

20

0

0

Rarely 1 0 0

Never 4 0 0

FYBSC
FYND
SYND
SYHD
SYTSAD
SYFSN
SYRM
TYRM (HM)
TYND
TYTSAD

TYFSN

TYHD

B Every time

B Usually Occasionally/Sometimes [l

Rarely [ Never
[
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1 YBULA
MSc CND | 7
MSc CND I (s 2]
PGDSSFN
PGDECE
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma...
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
0 25 50 75 100
7 The institute | FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM |TYND |TYTSAD|TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND I| MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
takes active Cc (HM) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
interest in Management Resource Computer Computer
promoting (Tourism And | Manag Sci Sci
internship, Hospitality (Tourism And
student Management) Hospitality
exchange, Management)
field visit
opportunities
for students.
Regularly 17 3 4 4 7 0 1 13 2 8 2 8 21 16 44 16 17 4 2 0 0 0 1
Often 18 6 5 7 4 1 1 3 7 5 4 4 34 37 22 13 21 8 2 0 0 0 2
Sometimes 8 6 5 4 1 1 2 2 8 4 2 2 27 17 15 5 6 1 0 0 1 0 1
Rarely 6 3 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 6 15 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Never 10 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 9 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
B Regularly [ Often Sometimes [ Rarely [ Never
FYBSC 8 6
FYND
SYND
SYHD
SYTSAD
SYFSN (@]
SYRM
TYRM (HM)
TYND
TYTSAD
TYFSN
TYHD
FYBCA 27
SYBCA ) e —
TYBCA 15 oo
MSc CND |
MSc CND I
PGDSSFN
PGDECE )
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... (10
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
0 25 50 75 100
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8 The teaching | FYBS |FYND |[SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM [TYND | TYTSAD|TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC [MSc CND I| MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
and mentoring c (Hm) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
process in Management Resource Computer Computer
your institution (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
facilitates you Hospitality (Tourism And
in cognitive, Management) Hospitality
social and Management)
emotional
growth.
Significantly 13 3 3 3 2 0 0 10 3 5 2 4 19 8 40 7 13 1 0 0 0 0 1
Very well 22 10 8 9 9 3 4 6 6 7 4 5 49 49 35 16 17 7 4 0 1 0 3
Moderately 16 7 4 3 1 1 0 3 7 5 5 2 22 22 6 9 14 4 0 0 0 0 2
Marginally 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 2 6 13 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B Significantly [l Very well Moderately [ Marginally B Not at all
FYBSC 16 |5 i
FYND
SYND
SYHD
SYTSAD
SYFSN (s}
SYRM (m/mGid
TYRM (HM)
TYND
TYTSAD
TYFSN
TYHD
FYBCA
SYBCA
TYBCA
MSc CND |
MSc CND |1
PGDSSFN il
PGDECE (O}
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... (f
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
100
9 The FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM |TYND|TYTSAD|TYFSN [TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND I| MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
institution C (HM) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
) Management Resource Computer Computer
provides (Tourism And | Manag Sci Sci
multiple Hospitality (Tourism And
opportunitie Management) Hospitality
Management)
s tolearn
and grow.
Strongly 15 6 3 4 3 1 0 10 4 7 4 4 28 15 51 13 13 2 2 0 0 0 2
agree
Agree 32 13 9 8 8 2 3 9 9 6 4 6 50 51 27 14 26 10 2 0 1 0 2
Neutral 9 4 3 1 1 2 0 6 4 3 3 18 24 5 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 2
Disagree 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Strongly 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
disagree
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B Strongly agree

FYBSC 15
FYND 3 13
SYND mé)
SYHD [ B
SYTSAD [
SYFSN is2a10
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TYND | 0 6
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TYBCA
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Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... ({
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
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B Agree
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51

B Disagree

I Strongly disagree
9 2

50
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50
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50
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10 Teachers FYBS [FYND SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN
inform you c
about your
expected
competenci
es, course
outcomes
and
programme

outcomes.

SYND

TYRM
(HM)

SYRM

TYND|TYTSAD

TYFSN

TYHD| FYBC

SYBCA

TYBC

MSc CND |

MSc CND
1}

PGDSSFN

PGDECE

First Year M.Sc.
in Resource
Management
(Tourism And

Hospitality
Management)

Second Year
M.Sc. In
Resource

First Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Second Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Manag
(Tourism And
Hospitality
Management)

Every time 22 8 5 4 7 1
Usually 26 11 9 9 5 2

Occasionally/ 5 2 2 2 0 1
Sometimes

Rarely 3 0 0 0 0 0
Never 3 3 3 3 3 3

B Every time

FYBSC
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SYBCA | 10 1]
TYBCA 50 27 5 (mSm
MSc CND | 21 4 8
MSc CND I 6 fimSm
PGDSSFN
PGDECE #mfXi)
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag... ()
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma...
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science ()
0 25 50 75 100
" Your mentor | FYBS |[FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM |TYND |TYTSAD|TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND I| MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
does a Cc (Hm) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
Management Resource Computer Computer
r}elclzessary (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
oflow-up Hospitality | (Tourism And
W't_h an Management) Hospitality
assigned Management)
task to you.
Every time 21 11 7 2 4 2 1 13 1 7 1 5 20 19 48 8 15 3 3 0 0 0 1
Usually 22 7 6 8 6 1 3 5 1 5 5 4 45 36 26 18 20 7 1 0 1 0 2
Occasionally/ 6 3 1 5 2 0 1 1 6 5 4 3 20 16 5 8 7 4 0 0 0 0 1
Sometimes
Rarely 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 7 13 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Never 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
I don’t have 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
a mentor
FYBSC B Every time
FYND B Usually
SYND . i
SYHD Occasionally/Sometimes
SYTSAD B Rarely
SYFSN
SYRM M Never
TYRM (HM) I | don't have a mentor
TYND
TYTSAD
TYFSN
TYHD
FYBCA
SYBCA
TYBCA
MSc CND |
MSc CND I
PGDSSFN [
PGDECE [i&

First Year M.Sc. in Resource...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resour...
First Year M.Sc. in Computer...
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12 The teachers | FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM [ TYRM |TYND|TYTSAD|TYFSN|TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC [MSc CND || MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
illustrate the c (Hm) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
Management Resource Computer Computer
Ct(r)]nceprtf (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
roug Hospitality (Tourism And
examples Management) Hospitality
and Management)
applications
Every time 26 15 9 5 4 0 0 12 6 5 3 5 39 28 57 12 17 2 3 0 0 0 1
Usually 23 6 7 8 6 4 3 7 10 10 7 5 38 37 23 18 21 9 1 0 0 0 4
Occasionally/ 6 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 2 0 3 16 23 3 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 1
Sometimes
Rarely 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 6 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Never 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B Everytime [l Usually Occasionally/Sometimes [l Rarely [ Never
FYBSC 26 23 (N 3 ]
FYND 15 6
SYND 9 7
SYHD [ 8 100
SYTSAD |} 6 20
SYFSN (Om}
SYRM (€ 2°10
TYRM (HM) T2 711 )
TYND 6 10 30
TYTSAD 5 10 20
TYFSN [} 7 070
TYHD 5 5) 3@
FYBCA 39 38 16 3 1]
SYBCA 28 37 23 L6 )
TYBCA 57 23 30
MSc CND | 12 18 2
MSc CND Il 17 21 6
PGDSSFN 2 9 30
PGDECE |l
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... G0
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science’
0 25 50 75 100
13 The teachers | FYBS |[FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM [TYND |TYTSAD | TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |MSc CND || MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
identify your Cc (Hm) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
Management Resource Computer Computer
strengths . " g o
d (Tourism And anag
an Hospitality | (Tourism And
encourage Management) | Hospitality
you with Management)
providing
right level
ofchallenges.
Fully 22 8 7 6 4 0 3 12 4 5 2 4 31 20 49 14 10 3 3 0 1 0 2
Reasonably 23 8 6 6 6 2 0 6 5 10 4 5 39 35 26 1 24 7 1 0 0 0 1
Partially 5 3 2 3 0 2 2 2 8 2 3 2 14 21 6 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
Slightly 6 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 15 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unable to 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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B Fuly [ Reasonably Partially [ Slighty [ Unable to
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14 Teachers are | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM

able to identify
your
weaknesses
and help you
to overcome
them

TYRM
(HM)

TYND | TYTSAD

TYFSN

TYHD | FYBCA

SYBCA

TYBCA

MSc CND |

MSc CND II

PGDSSFN

PGDECE

First Year M.Sc.
in Resource
Management
(Tourism And

Hospitality
Management)

Second Year
M.Sc. In
Resource

First Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Second Year
M.Sc. in
Computer

Manag
(Tourism And
Hospitality
Management)

Every time 17 8 5 7 2 0 0

1

13

13

0

0

Usually 26

~
~

4 44

35

20

0

0

Occasionally/ 7 6 2 2 3 0
Sometimes

1 15

24

0

0

Rarely 4 4 2 1 2 1 1

Never 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

2 10

B Every time

TYRM (HM)
TYND
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TYFSN
TYHD
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TYBCA
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Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... G0
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science’
0 25 50 75 100
15 The institution | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA [ TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
makes effort to (HM) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
engage Management Resource Computer Computer
students in the (Tourism And | Manag Sci Sci
monitoring, Hospitality (Tourism And
review Management) Hospitality
andcontinuous Management)
quality
improvement
of the teaching
learning
process
Strongly 13 6 3 6 3 1 1 10 3 5 1 4 21 13 36 8 10 2 2 0 0 0 2
agree
Agree 33 12 8 7 8 2 1 8 10 6 5 3 47 42 39 19 26 9 2 0 1 0 2
Neutral 8 3 5 2 1 1 2 2 5 6 5 5 25 36 6 7 10 2 0 0 0 0 2
Disagree 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strongly 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
disagree
B Strongly agree [l Agree Neutral [l Disagree [ Strongly disagree
FYBSC 13 33 8 12 1]
FYND 6 12 30
SYND ) 8 50
SYHD 6 7 2
SYTSAD ) 8 0
SYFSN a0
SYRM [l 2
TYRM (HM) 10 8 2@
TYND mé) 10 5
TYTSAD [mmfs 6 6 0
TYFSN [t 5
TYHD s 5 0l
FYBCA 21 47 25 /'m0
SYBCA 13 42 36 wan
TYBCA 36 39 6
MSc CND | 8 19 7 0
MSc CND Il 10 26 10 0
PGDSSFN 2 9 2@
PGDECE 2
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... (f
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
0 25 50 75 100
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16 The institute/ | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
teachers use (H™m) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
student centric Management Resource Computer Computer

methods, such (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
as experiential Hospitality (Tourism And
learning,partici Management) Hospitality
pative learning Management)
and problem
solving
methodologies
for enhancing
learningexperi
ences.
To a great 19 5 5 4 1 1 1 9 0 6 3 4 25 10 41 12 10 4 3 0 0 0 2
extent
Moderate 30 14 8 7 8 3 3 6 14 8 4 6 44 46 35 14 27 6 1 0 0 0 3
Some what 4 2 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 3 4 2 18 27 7 6 8 2 0 0 0 0 1
Very little 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 7 9 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B Toagreatextent [l Moderate Some what [l Verylitte [ Not at all
FYBSC 19 30 4 EEme3n
FYND 14 20
SYND 5 8 30
SYHD s 7 3 o0
SYTSAD i 8 20
SYFSN [mé
SYRM [(mn0)d
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TYND(@® 12 50
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17 Teachers FYBS |FYND|SYND| SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM |TYND |TYTSAD|TYFSN |TYHD| FYBC | SYBCA | TYBC |[MSc CND 1| MSc CND | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
encourage C (HM) A A n in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
you to Management Resource Computer Computer
rticipate i (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
participa _e in Hospitality (Tourism And
extracurricul Management) | Hospitality
ar activities Management)
Strongly 18 1 7 4 5 1 2 10 9 7 5 4 25 18 43 14 23 2 1 0 0 0 3
agree
Agree 30 7 6 7 2 2 7 6 6 5 2 48 45 34 19 19 6 3 0 1 0 1
Neutral 7 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 4 4 1 7 21 24 5 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 2
Disagree 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Strongly 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
disagree
B Strongly agree [l Agree Neutral [l Disagree [ Strongly disagree
FYBSC 18 30 7 O
FYND 11 7 2@
SYND 7 6 30
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SYTSAD s /am 30
SYFSN [
SYRM [FFA 20
TYRM (HM) 0 7 3
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SYBCA 18 45 24
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18 Efforts are FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN [ SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE |First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
made by the (HM) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
institute/ Management Resource Computer Computer
teachers to (Tourism And | Manag Sci Sci
inculcate soft Hospitality (Tourism And
skills, life skills Management) Hospitality
andemployabil Management)
ity skills to
make you
ready for the
world of work
To a great 17 10 7 5 5 1 2 1" 6 9 2 4 28 20 50 1 14 2 2 0 0 0 2
extent
Moderate 27 9 6 6 6 1 1 8 5 4 4 7 48 41 29 14 24 6 2 0 0 0 2
Some what 9 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 8 4 6 2 14 23 3 6 8 3 0 0 0 0 2
Very little 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Not at all 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
B Toagreatextent [ Moderate Some what [l Verylitte [ Notat all
FYBSC 9 1]
FYND
SYND
SYHD
SYTSAD
SYFSN

QYRM
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20 The overall | FYBSC | FYND | SYND | SYHD | SYTSAD | SYFSN | SYRM | TYRM | TYND | TYTSAD | TYFSN | TYHD | FYBCA | SYBCA | TYBCA | MSc CND | | MSc CND Il | PGDSSFN | PGDECE | First Year M.Sc.| Second Year First Year Second Year
quality of (H™M) in Resource M.Sc. In M.Sc. in M.Sc. in
teaching-learni Management Resource Computer Computer
ng process in (Tourism And | Manag t Sci Sci
your institute Hospitality (Tourism And
is very good. Management) Hospitality
Management)
Strongly 14 9 5 2 4 1 3 1 4 7 2 4 17 12 49 8 1 3 3 0 0 0 1
agree
Agree 29 9 10 10 7 3 0 7 6 6 5 4 50 45 29 20 23 8 1 0 0 0 4
Neutral 11 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 8 4 4 4 23 31 5 5 " 2 0 0 1 0 1
Disagree 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strongly 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
disagree
B Strongly agree [l Agree Neutral [l Disagree [ Strongly disagree
FYBSC 14 29 11 4]
FYND 9 9 30
SYND 5 10 0
SYHD 10 2 b
SYTSAD /) 7 0
SYFSN [(mf)
SYRM mEm02
TYRM (HM) 17 7 1
TYND [ 6 8
TYTSAD 7 6 40
TYFSN s 4
TYHD ) 4 4 il
FYBCA 17 50 23 5 ]
SYBCA 12 15 31 |5 1]
TYBCA 49 29 50
MSc CND | 8 P 5
MSc CND |1 17 23 11 11 ]
PGDSSFN ) 8 2@
PGDECE |[mimil
First Year M.Sc. in Resource Manag...
Second Year M.Sc. In Resource Ma... 0
First Year M.Sc. in Computer Science
0 25 50 75 100

21 Give 3
observation
s
Isuggestion
s to improve
the overall
teaching
learning
experience
in your
institution

FYBCA 1. Teachers should teach new topics/subjects
from the basics.

2. Voices of teachers sometimes doesn't reach at last benches.
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1.Proper communication is expected from ALL the teachers regarding planning ,syllabus, submissions, lecture timings, deadlines.
2.Total number of hours specially for long distanced students to be considered.
3.This is the appreciation note not any suggestion for improvement: Teachers involvement ,motivation, support is highly appreciable. Thank You!

All teachers are good in teach and communication, compared to other colleges.all teacher are loving they discuss with students .
Clear the requirements regarding assignments ppts

Complete portion more sooner before exams

Everything is good it's just teachers need to be more understanding and should burden students more than they can bear

First and foremost the college hours should be reduced the maximum time should be 1:30pm or maximum 2:pm teachers should teach through examples and should explain the practical subjects the way differently as they teach
And should only teach the mandatory subjects which are written in BCA prospectus there shouldn't be any other external subjects, please take my review in a positive way and implement it. Your prompt action will be appreciated !
Thank you.

Focus more on Practical

From my observation there is no need to improve all are good and understandable.

Good

| observed a great improvement in myself and my confidence

| think everything is perfect there is no need of improvement or any thing because everyone supports and way of teaching is nice

Impactful lectures
Placement sessions more to be conducted

Learning process will be more interesting

Less time lecture
Timing of college

More interactive session
More practical based approach to learning as well assessments. The syllabus needs to be updated with the current trends and replaced with subjects more in demand in the IT industry. (| would love to study cybersecurity, robotics, ui/ux design,

More practical than theoretical assessment
Better teachers
Removing unnecessary subjects

More practicals lectures . Teachers should come on time.Use latest technology
My learning experience was great

NA

No

No

No suggestions.

None

Noo.

Not at all

Nothing

Nothing

Please don't spend extra time on small topics. Bullet points work.

Practical based study need to be more and more
Punctuality

Provide more practical
Reduce the time of college
Please Provide notes prior
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Provide more practicals
Reduce college timings
Complete syllabus on time

Removal of unnecessary subject.
Include more practical subjects then theory.
Using latest version of the software application.

Suggestion:

1. Practical knowledge should be provided for the subject like why is it used and how is it used.

2. Syllabus should be completed before 15days of exam so that revision can be done.

3. Notes and syllabus for exam should be provided on time, atleast 20 days before.

Observation:

1. Last Year we observed that we would come as per the timetable but most of the teachers wouldn't take our lecture, and sometimes there wouldn't be any lecture for the whole day.

Teachers should come on time for the lectures

Teachers should treat each student equally there should be no favoritism.
Teachers should explain and clear some concepts on white board.
Try to complete the portion before time.

Techers should come near to student and teach.
The teachers should try to give more aatention to more kids
Very good

FYBSC
1. Personalize learning experiences: Recognize that each student has unique strengths, weaknesses, and learning styles. Implement differentiated instruction strategies to tailor teaching methods, materials, and assessments to meet individual <

2. Provide regular feedback and assessment: Establish a culture of ongoing feedback and assessment to monitor student progress and provide timely support. Offer constructive feedback to students to help them understand their strengths and

3.. Encourage active student participation: Promote active learning by encouraging students to actively participate in class discussions, ask questions, and contribute their ideas. Incorporate student-led activities, presentations, and projects that ¢
1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
1) use simple language to elaborate concept.

1)Notes or references books should be provided on time while teaching
2) assignments or projects must be given through out the semester and not at end of semester because it becomes very stressful for students.

Kindly look in this matter thankyou @)

Can't suggest anything

Communication is not good

Teachers should help the students to overcome problems.
Teachers should not do a partiality.

They always only look into high grade students.

Commution is not good.

Teachers should help the students to overcome the problems.
Teachers should not do a partiality.

They always only look into the high grades students.

They should look over everyone.

For teachers to Ben more respectful towards students

Great

17



Student Satisfaction Survey (2022-23 new) (Responses)

Student Satisfaction Survey (2022-23) (Responses)

Great experience
Improve the Campus and Canteen . Please humble request
Many a time the announcement of competition happens 2 days or 1 day before the competition which leads to students not participating so that should be changed

More interactive sessions

N/A

N/L

NA

Never

Nil-

No

No it's very well

None

Noo

Notes regularly upload at time and early.

Nothing

Paulomi mama gives paper pattern aur proper study material for student for better study
Please don't be partial

Please improve the canteen

Please kindly.. improve canteen food and Campos .

Some teachers should understand that students do have problems.
Start effective class for English communication

Start understanding students

Take quiz games after every topic
Communicate with students
Discuss with students

Teachers should be punctual
Teaching method is already very good.
The overall experience till now has been great!

The overall teaching and learning experience is good

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. Consider rewarding your best students, organize weekly brainstorming classes, and set up fun projects that awakes an interest.
Upload note on classroom every fast

Use appropriate example to explain concept for better understanding

FYND 1. Discussion on academic performance and how it can be improved

1. | think teachers should let us know about what is our mistakes,and where to work on it.
2.They (teachers) do support us or motivate us to go for extra curricular activities,but after coming back,they dont give us enough time for submissions,and after submissions they do deduct our marks.
3.college should promote internship programme

1.The understanding of teachers towards long distance students incase of late coming.
2.College hours feels too long , Should have less timings.
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Improve canteen and involve more hygiene in food.
Lectures should be of limited time.

Learning experience in institution was very good.

Learning experience was very good.
Overall teaching are also good.

No suggestion

Nothing they all are good

Pose proper opportunities, encourage, avoid partial treatment
Timings of the lectures/ practicals should be atleast 8:30

SYND
Effective teaching throughout the year, quite understandable, easy to approach mentors regarding any queries
Good
| think overall teaching and teaching methods are satisfactory and helpful for the students to understand and learn thoroughly
If you want students to participate in events than you must give them the assurance that you will teach them whatever they might have missed instead of telling them it is something that is your choice and we won't be there.
NA
No
No suggestions
no suggestions
Nothing
Some field visit should be organised

Timing of assignments throughout the year should be distributed equally so it won't create pressure near exam time only.
Assignments should be completed and collected 1 month before exam so that we can give whole 1 month focus on exams.

SYRM
Fair evaluation, teaching the entire syllabus, consider students problems
Field trips, more intership options, teaching employability skills

| am quite happy with the institution but:

1. Some teachers are not open to the opinion of the students especially the teachers currently teaching subjects like English and Communication and usually students have no say in their lectures. They make it very obvious that they are suppos:
2. | think the college should focus on current affairs and general awareness a bit in some way atleast maybe by providing a dedicated lecture to study the weekly highlights for their specific fields or maybe by conducting weekly competitions on g
3. | think there is a need for introducing speakers in the class for important announcements which can be made from the principal's office like it is usually done in schools. The winners of an event or any competition announcement can be made 1

| am satisfied with teaching and learning in institution
nothing
Stop targeting a student. Don't fail them due to personal grudges

-Should communicate with every individual
-Be friendly in communication

SYHD
Communicate more with students... try to understand their issue more effectively.... don't be unfair.
Everything is great.
It was good teachers mam were quite understanding and supportive throughout the year
It was very good and | think there should not be any changed

Learning good
Creative thinking

Nil
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No
Not satisfied
Nothing

Portion completion and assignment rate is very slow
Practical experience should be more
Tasks should be hand over before hand

Teacher should explain while standing and doing gestures, interacting with students, giving live examples, etc. So that the students are not bored.
Teacher should give chance for students to ask queries.

Teachers should give limited assignments and there should be fairness in internal evaluation
The number of assignment can be reduced a little.

understand students situation
encourage them
Not focus on toppers, helps weak students for study and other things..plz plz

SYTSAD
Discussions with students about their problems (teaching/learning)
Improve classes
Keep experiencete
Need better theory explaination in some subjects.
Nil
No
No suggestions
None
None
Nothing

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Ask for feedback and use it.

SYFSN

If the institution can conduct more field visits
No any problem

Perfect notes should be provided
The classroom tables should be changed because some of the tables have nails hanging.
Nothing more

TYRM (HM)

1.The ollege timings should be improved. The longer lecture timings drains the capacity to do extra curricular activities.
2. Attention to be paid to the students suggestion
3. There should a consideration for the students who had health issues (mental or physical) (mental - seems to be depressed)

All the assignments was well explained
Teachers was very cooperative

For submitting Assignment the due date should be extend.
Give students a choice regarding specialisation. Let them focus on one specialisation from the first year itself. CBCS is CHOICE BASED but the students in the third year were not given the choice of choosing, it was directly added to the curricul
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| had quite good and positive experience
Nil

No

No needed any suggestions

No Suggestions

Nothing

Nothing

Please direct students in the right direction; there used to be a lot of confusion regarding the FSN and ND streams.
Many students don't want to pursue other specialisations, yet it was distributed evenly among all departments, which was unjust to some students.
Then we completed the CBCS course, yet we were still unable to receive a certificate.

Please give only those courses to the students in which they want to pursue career. Do not impose courses on them as per your convenience.
Try to conduct more practicals than theory

TYND

1) to start and end lecture on the given time
2) to inform students before hand if the lectures are going to be cancelled
3) fairly assess everyone

I would like to thank this college and teaching staff for encouraging me throughout my journey
Include field visits

Nil

No

Practical aspects of the field is missing

Some teachers make a group of student their favourite and rest is ignored.
There are few best teachers who guide and provide each student equal importance.
Some teachers only read ppt and go whole explanation is more important of that subject

Sometimes there is a lot of mental pressure about submission so teachers should consider that they do not over pressurise.
Teachers should make sure that all the students have understood the concept taught and not just make sure that the students sitting at the front understood it and the groups formed for any project must be anonymous and formed by the teacher
The 4 floor 44 room no near the washroom is too hot we can't focus on explanation during the lecture or sit during this month

There must be more subjects regarding nutrition and dietetics feild from the first Semester.
Try to pay more attention to the students who lacking behind.

TYTSAD
- The extracurricular activities, internships and constant efforts by teachers has helped us to explore and challenge our potential and succeed in getting excellent outcome

1. The teaching method is good.
2. Students should be given more exposure outside the college on different levels such as student body, departments, college, etc.
3. A clear communication regarding different changes or instructions can be improved.

Arranging more feild visits for students
Good

NA

No

No suggestion

No suggestions

No suggestions

Nothing

Nothing
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TYFSN

TYHD

SYBCA

Student Satisfaction Survey (2022-23) (Responses)

Sometimes all teacher give one time many works that way it get less time to complete it

*Acquired good knowledge about the subjects taught in class - good teaching staff and intership experience was excellent.
*Very encouraging and experienced teachers
*Lectures should not be kept till so long when lectures(teaching) is not going to be done.

Teachers should take some sort of class test/ mock test prior to exams.
Teachers should discuss the projects, exam papers, assignments so that the students can improve for the next.
Teachers should use effective teaching tools, which can help making the teaching learning process more interesting.

There is more focus on clinical nutrition than industry related topics in curriculum.
Teachers can be more supportive if any student participates in any extracurricular activity.
More practicals should be there in the curriculum.

Overall management of everything is not at all satisfactory and up to the mark.

PN N

1. Tough topics should be explained in detailed and slowly and multiple times.
2. Last moment teaching should be avoided.
3. Competitions and participation announcements should be done earlier and not at last moment.

Nil
No suggestions
None

Provide notes on time
Provide internship places
Remove CBCS course

Should frequently use videos to educate concepts.
Theoretical knowledge should be replaced with more practical information.

The computer techer must be changed as she doesnt take lecture at all

-hire teachers who know the ABC of research
-take actions based on teachers'evaluation report

All good
Effective communication and guidance

Good

It was grt

It was very good experience learning from the teachers and gain knowledge to build ourselves
No

No

No suggestion

Overall teaching is very nice. From institution | get very nice learning experience.

Sometime Curriculum is overloade.

Teacher should be fair enough

Teacher should call ex students for guidance. Teacher should be clear with they own concepts. N should be fair with all students.

Teachers should give attention to students who are average in studies
Also teachers should also give opportunity to average students and not only clever and smart
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1. Use of more physical examples
2. Interactive activities
3. One on one feed back/ to students to improve themselves in that particular subject

1) Institution should give internship, do student exchange, take a field visit.
) Keep mentoring sessions once in a month.
)
)

Time should be less by 12 or 12:30 pm.
Practical knowledge should be provided of what has explained in theory.
3) Should give more knowledge of graphic design.

College office should need very much improvement. They don't interact good with children's, if we talk something they suddenly laugh they don't try to understand
Complete syllabus on time and conduct fair internal assessments
Focus more and practical

Give more examples
Teach put of the books and word to word from the ppt
Have an equal schedule for every topic in the subject

Good

Improve on assignment, homework..

increase more practical subjects and practical learning, more lab lectures.
Interactive , critical thinking n suppotive

It's great to learn and grow with their help and support

Just be fair betweens the two divisions.

2
1
2

Lecturer should come on time

More practical learning.
Need to focus on presentation skills.

More practical lecture instead of theory lecture
Syllabus complete on time

More pratical secession to be there rather than theory
trips/Camps to be arranged to know more about juniors and seniors to interact with all kind of people

N

Nil

Nill

No

No suggestions at it was good overall

None

Nothing

Null

Please don't spend too much time behind explaining a small topic. using bullet points to explain is very effective.
Pls make the syllabus as per the current scenario so that student get the knowledge deeply.
Poor

Practical and in short concepts

Not expecting partiality within students by teachers
More productive lectures

Practical based learning

More focus on skills advancement

Time punctuation

Pratical session should be more

Developing IT field should be explained
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Should use video and practical demonstrations to explain a concept to remember it for life time and to let us know the things we are learning how to apply those in real world since it's computer "application”.
Studies should be little more enjoyable

Suggestion:

1. Practical knowledge of how to use the subject in real life.

2. Syllabus should be completed before 15days of exam so that revision can be done.Notes and syallabus for exam should be provided on time, atleast 20 days before.

Observation:

Last Year we observed that most of time we would come as per the timetable but most of the teachers wouldn't take our lecture, and sometimes there wouldn't be any lecture for the whole day.

Suggestion:
1. Practical knowledge should be provided for each lesson.

2. Syallabus should be completed before 15days of exam so that revision can be done.
Notes and syallabus for exam should be provided on time, atleast before 20 days.

Observation:
1. Last Yr we observed that most of time we would come as per the timetable but most of the teachers wouldn't take our lec, and sometimes there wouldn't be any lec for the whole day.

Take regular lecture on time
Give advices to all the students not only for selected students

Teacher should look after students that every student is able to understand or not while teaching in classroom.
Teachers are so soft.a

Teaching is good

They are very effective in talking

This time make some interesting on it of learning the concept lesson..

Try to reach every student

Trying to clear every student doubts
Complete the syllabus on time

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

TYBCA

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1. Prioritise student teacher relationship
2. Regular parents teacher meeting
3. Make an effort and get to know each student individually

1) Talk to students in soft spoken way so that they can share their problems with you easily
2)All teachers are very well in teaching a concept.

3)Help students in making assignments make groups like one is intelligent and others in groups are on average.

1)Give students the links and social sites from which they can understand the concept more .
2)Help to understand to overcome with the students in projects.
3)Take coding practice and test as much you can bcz after college it's really matter a lot.

Thank you!!
According to me college is providing excellent teachers for us so there is no suggestion
According to me the teaching method is proper and no improvement is required.
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Active engagement due to hands exercises.
Providing timely and constructive feedback
Adaptive learning technologies.

After teaching each programming language its better if teachers give assignment to students to build any small project using tht particular language which learned recently. It can be demo for a final year project it will be easy for students to undel
As no suggestions everything was perfect

Best institute to gain knowledge.
Teachers help alot and nice environment is build to study.
Can conduct more Curricular Activities to enhance students to participate in it.

Best place to learn and explore new things.
Teachers are very friendly and helpful at all times.
Disciplined and enjoyable environment in college.

Encourage students to learn on their own

Everything is good

Everything was best

Excellent experience

Friendly, always supportive, skill development

Give live example for solving the code that make students to invest their intrest in.

Make students comfortable and keep friendly nature

Give students that support and help them out to come up with their problems

Increase independecy of student
Allow students to do their own work using multiple books
Make students realize the amount of competition and whom they will be going against for them to comprehend how much effort to put

It is a great place to learn and very supportive staff

It was good

Its well

Just be more supportive to students if they want any help for anything.
NA

Nil

Nil

Nill

No

No

No such suggestion

No Suggestions

No.

None

Nothing

Nothing

Nothing, | experienced a lot from mam and sir Thankyou for giving to many education and their valuable knowledge shared with us.
Overall everything is perfect

Please every sub lesson become an interesting and easy to understand or syllabus that we can clear our topics /4
Supportive, helping, teaching skills

Thank you
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The educational system that is followed in our college is very effective with all the updated technologies been taught. There is nothing to improve.

To provide notes, syllabus for class test ,unit test , practicals as soon as semster starts so that preparation is done simultaneously as teacher will teach the chapters
To provide atleast a holiday between semester exams
To particularly focus on weaker students and encouraging them instead of those who are already good in studies...(neetu mam did a great job in creating extra classes for weaker students)

Quality of work essential rather no of hours in college

1. Providing more materials
2. Latest research based knowledge/ assignments

1. Sometime student has to overdo studies it's very headache.

1. Teach slow, at the student's pace of listening and understanding rather than running fast just to finish the portion.
2. Punctuality.
3. Continue with conducting quizzes/tests after each chapter.

1.To include more practical based examples in theory session like different approaches, updates etc for a specific conditions
2.Give daily or every alternative days Task in terms of to read specific topic & later discussion in further classes , case studies
3. Test (written) every 15days to check if we understood the concept efficiently

1) more practical knowledge in clinical setting
2) hospital visits
3) guidance on future (example : how to prepare for RD exams or what is the procedure for NET & SET exam)

At the beginning to each new session some revision from the previous class should be done.
Mentoring sessions must b conducted and students must be guided about various employment opportunities
Information about various entrance exams should be provided

Every teacher is doing her best and I'll do my best to improve my performance

Exam should not be conducted after vacations (like semester exam after diwali and 2nd unit after Christmas vacation)
Provide separate study leave.

| don't think there is a need as overall teaching - learning process is already great.
It's perfect

Na

NA

No changes needed

None

None

Providing valuable feedback for improvement

Share notes
Practical aspect
Preparation for interview

Shorter time gaps between the lectures

Should provide study material should be more effectively explain all the concepts should improve teaching and communication skills
Tests can be taken regularly

Timely lectures to be conducted, discussion of exam papers

Understand the issues of the students

Use more visual aids
practical based learning

- more field visits for practical knowledge
- Hormonal conditions can be added in the syllabus
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2. Sessions by eminent professionals from the field and insights into the future job opportunities
3. Field visits

1.notes should be provided so that it would he easy to go through and our time will be save
2.weekly test should be taken so will be easy in our exams
3. Clear concept

Be punctual about timing

Clinical Nutrition student should get a field visit at Hospital to understand the working

Concepts are very well explained

Could include more practical field work than theory in certain subjects like sports nutrition, geriatric nutrition and public health nutrition
Deep (in detail) explanation of the chapter, more practical study.

Efforts are required, give exposure, need to be little student friendly

Everything is good...no suggestion

Good teachers, good learning

| strongly believe in fostering an inclusive environment that embraces diverse approaches to academic pursuits, valuing students for their individuality rather than judging them based on conventional standards. Let us cultivate an open-minded a
It was good

More field visits

More field visits, more case studies

More opportunities for campus placement

More practical approach
IV often
More job opportunities

More practical learning is necessary
Visits can be added to gain more practical exposure
PPTs can be shared prior so that students can be prepared during class and will help in better understanding

More transperent

NA

No

No suggestions

None

Nothing

Nothing

Nothing to suggest

Ppt/notes sharing in Google classroom for better understanding

Practical perspective of understanding a disease like identifying biomarkers for diagnoses
Correlating diseases, biomarkers and medicines to provide better diet.

Association of MNT, Biochemistry, Vitamins and Minerals in-order to sum up a case study
Extension of internship period to 3 months

Teachers are interactive and approachable
The learning experience was very good. The teachers were very supportive and motivated for always improving better.

Use more of ICT tools
Teach the topic first and then ask the students to write the notes

Using more of real life examples

PGDECE
It's excellent
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No
Teaching quality is very good.
There a none

PGDSSFN
A bit of time management
Can make more practical classes

Encourage participation in extra curricular activities.
Cover topics more in detail taking multiple classes instead of finishing one whole topic briefly in 2 classes

Field visits and programs like sports events can be increased.
No

None

None

Teachers should follow class time table

The faculty firstly needs to be more simpler and creative with the way they teach, dont spoon feed us but at least dont be bookish.

There is a difference between encouraging and being forceful when it comes to participating in extracurricular activities, sometimes the teachers will force us to be a part of something and on other hand they wont even let us do anything else tha
The timings and schedule, for an entire year the schedule wasnt followed at all and the teachers expected us to be on time and do everything as per their conditions and then when mentoring session use to be there, they use to tell us to focus o
There are so many things to mention here. This is it, for now.

Time table as the lecture should be accordingly time table.

Also the good thing is the environment nd staff of the college is very good

To plan a pre reading and ask related questions, After every session plan a quiz to make topics thoroughly,test series after session
Very motivational

Fair

Good

Second
Year M.Sc.
In Resource
Manageme
nt (Tourism
And
Hospitality
Manageme
nt)
College is very good and teachers are good

Second

Year M.Sc.

in

Computer

Science
Good
instead of writing manuals, performing practical would be more better and replace assignments writing with PPT presentations.
Make presentations for lecture and give proper notes on it..
na
No
Nothing
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